
Nederlandse Masters Club Meet 2024 
ZPCH & Mastersprint 
Hoofddorp 22-9-2024 

Nederlandse Masters Club Meet 2024 - zondag 22 september 2024 om 13:30u (25 m) 

Aanvangstijd juryvergadering: 12:45u 

1. 200m wisselslag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Jan-Willem van den Berg (WVZ, 196801575)  

2. Camilla Dal Rio (SwimGym, 199208086)  

3. Denise Boereboom (Niemo Barracuda, 199202144)  

4. Mark Hensen (Niemo Barracuda, 197900497)  

5. Hugo Bregman (WVZ, 195800069)  

6. Marjan Remmits-de Lange (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196300518)  

7. Larissa Jansen (PSV, 199500660)  

8. Liselotte Joling (PSV, 197500268)  

9. Kim Zwinkels (ZPCH, 200300422)  

10. Bas Braun (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199106545)  

11. Alysha de Jong (ZPCH, 200400086)  

12. Ron Korzelius (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196500513)  

13. Alex Damen (DAW, 197501371)  

14. Rob van Vliet (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198402459)  

15. Patty Verhagen (PSV, 195900146)  

16. Bianca Groot (MSV-Zeemacht, 197000652)  

17. Kaylee de Jong (ZPCH, 200001234)  

18. Christine Nieuwenhuis (SWOL 1894, 195100022)  

19. Luc Mul (DAW, 200201025)  

02:30.80
50m 00:33.77 33,77 100m 01:13.25 39,48 150m 01:57.22 43,97  

02:30.60
50m 00:31.75 31,75 100m 01:09.91 38,16 150m 01:52.91 43,00  

02:32.65
50m 00:31.27 31,27 100m 01:10.77 39,50 150m 01:56.71 45,94  

02:22.86
50m 00:30.89 30,89 100m 01:08.46 37,57 150m 01:50.09 41,63  

02:42.65
50m 00:33.46 33,46 100m 01:16.00 42,54 150m 02:05.38 49,38  

02:54.56
50m 00:36.83 36,83 100m 01:23.18 46,35 150m 02:13.93 50,75  

02:41.88
50m 00:34.86 34,86 100m 01:17.82 42,96 150m 02:04.70 46,88  

02:44.88
50m 00:36.01 36,01 100m 01:20.42 44,41 150m 02:07.44 47,02  

02:26.50
50m 00:30.72 30,72 100m 01:07.58 36,86 150m 01:51.98 44,40  

02:20.90
50m 00:29.12 29,12 100m 01:05.29 36,17 150m 01:47.42 42,13  

02:27.57
50m 00:31.24 31,24 100m 01:09.48 38,24 150m 01:53.24 43,76  

02:43.77
50m 00:35.81 35,81 100m 01:18.12 42,31 150m 02:07.05 48,93  

02:32.56
50m 00:33.14 33,14 100m 01:13.21 40,07 150m 01:58.31 45,10  

02:31.28
50m 00:31.28 31,28 100m 01:11.32 40,04 150m 01:54.48 43,16  

03:24.29
50m 00:46.92 46,92 100m 01:37.81 50,89 150m 02:38.83 61,02  

03:01.53
50m 00:38.33 38,33 100m 01:28.07 49,74 150m 02:19.87 51,80  

02:30.86
50m 00:32.87 32,87 100m 01:12.33 39,46 150m 01:56.73 44,40  

03:33.36
50m 00:44.81 44,81 100m 01:40.67 55,86 150m 02:44.09 63,42  

02:16.42
50m 00:28.88 28,88 100m 01:05.80 36,92 150m 01:45.68 39,88  



20. Jasper Breugem (WVZ, 200000303)  

21. Linda van Klei (GZC DONK, 198802088)  

22. Kees Bakker (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197501055)  

23. Noah Berlin (SwimGym, 200005875)  

24. Stefan Petersen (Blue Marlins, 199403067)  

25. Guus Hoogduin (ZVL-1886, 200201069)  

26. Petra Tossings-van de Hooven (GZC DONK, 196100376)  

27. Gijs Ruijgrok (ZVL-1886, 199600863)  

28. Lotte van Gessel (Team Noord Holland (SG), 200300900)  

29. Anita Steijger (WVZ, 196500628)  

30. Leontine Loeber (SwimGym, 197701010)  

31. Peter van de Bor (Team Noord Holland (SG), 198402897)  

32. Mats van de Weerd (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 200101649)  

33. Jeroen van Blanken (ACZ, 199206451)  

34. Jordy van der Drift (ZVL-1886, 199307345)  

35. Geza Kaltenecker (AZC, 194200065)  

36. Rob Hanou (PSV, 194300109)  

37. Cherry Bas-Ott (DAW, 197100464)  

38. Kyra Wesemann (MSV-Zeemacht, 200201440)  

39. Linda Hoogendam (WVZ, 198300892)  

40. Jessica Braat (AZC, 200205684)  

41. Desiree Groot (SwimGym, 198601310)  

42. Erwin Veenhoven (ZVL-1886, 197101793)  

43. Peter Bootsma (AZC, 196901869)  

44. Beverly Min Yen Chong (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 198102388)  

02:16.71
50m 00:29.57 29,57 100m 01:03.75 34,18 150m 01:44.51 40,76  

02:52.04
50m 00:38.05 38,05 100m 01:22.59 44,54 150m 02:11.52 48,93  

02:36.91
50m 00:34.14 34,14 100m 01:14.21 40,07 150m 01:59.53 45,32  

02:18.72
50m 00:28.89 28,89 100m 01:03.99 35,10 150m 01:47.00 43,01  

02:28.91
50m 00:31.32 31,32 100m 01:12.81 41,49 150m 01:52.26 39,45  

02:20.19
50m 00:29.42 29,42 100m 01:05.05 35,63 150m 01:46.90 41,85  

03:11.29
50m 00:42.85 42,85 100m 01:31.96 49,11 150m 02:28.15 56,19  

02:33.93
50m 00:30.71 30,71 100m 01:11.26 40,55 150m 01:58.73 47,47  

02:39.71
50m 00:35.16 35,16 100m 01:16.79 41,63 150m 02:01.95 45,16  

03:14.55
50m 00:42.66 42,66 100m 01:33.25 50,59 150m 02:29.13 55,88  

03:03.49
50m 00:40.21 40,21 100m 01:26.34 46,13 150m 02:19.57 53,23  

02:45.12
50m 00:31.61 31,61 100m 01:13.67 42,06 150m 02:04.36 50,69  

02:27.61
50m 00:29.94 29,94 100m 01:07.64 37,70 150m 01:52.65 45,01  

02:39.07
50m 00:32.28 32,28 100m 01:14.07 41,79 150m 02:03.20 49,13  

02:39.29
50m 00:31.71 31,71 100m 01:16.02 44,31 150m 02:01.51 45,49  

04:19.01
50m 01:03.44 63,44 100m 02:09.17 65,73 150m 03:22.22 73,05  

04:20.04
50m 01:08.43 68,43 100m 02:16.16 67,73 150m 03:27.17 71,01  

03:23.49
50m 00:41.34 41,34 100m 01:35.39 54,05 150m 02:35.93 60,54  

02:48.61
50m 00:36.33 36,33 100m 01:21.03 44,70 150m 02:09.42 48,39  

03:13.73
50m 00:44.03 44,03 100m 01:33.66 49,63 150m 02:33.13 59,47  

02:52.49
50m 00:34.64 34,64 100m 01:21.23 46,59 150m 02:14.18 52,95  

03:15.40
50m 00:43.71 43,71 100m 01:33.39 49,68 150m 02:32.43 59,04  

03:06.27
50m 00:38.93 38,93 100m 01:28.76 49,83 150m 02:23.44 54,68  

03:18.87
50m 00:47.05 47,05 100m 01:38.56 51,51 150m 02:34.21 55,65  

03:26.40
50m 00:45.83 45,83 100m 01:37.76 51,93 150m 02:39.06 61,30  



45. Marcel van Walt van Praag (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197501425)  

46. Lia Bijkerk (GZC DONK, 196000014)  

47. Ritsert Boonstra (MSV-Zeemacht, 197800139)  

48. Marcel Bergervoet (ZPCH, 197201489)  

49. Rutger Curfs (SWOL 1894, 199402893)  

50. Esmeralda Elbers (Blue Marlins, 200404888)  

DIS. Dennis Dortland (Niemo Barracuda, 197800261)  

DIS. Janna Brummel (SwimGym, 198807018)  

2. 50m rugslag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Chester Marsman (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196900671)  

2. Edwin v. Norden (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196300563)  

3. Carla Geurts (PSV, 197100178)  

4. Ruud Holswilder (ZPCH, 197800435)  

5. Jasper van Heijst (ZPCH, 197601699)  

6. Martijn Giezen (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198500813)  

7. Ivo Roozeboom (WVZ, 197700801)  

8. Arthur van Strien (WVZ, 196301401)  

9. Feikje Wittermans (GZC DONK, 196400408)  

10. Paul Oudendijk (DAW, 198101287)  

11. Jeroen Matthijssen (AZC, 199103751)  

12. Corrie Verhoeven (PSV, 194600026)  

13. Lotte Eising (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199502098)  

14. Jet Kleine (MSV-Zeemacht, 199903384)  

15. Soan Thung (PSV, 196601633)  

16. Lauren van IJll (WVZ, 200001064)  

17. Pascal Tourton (ZOB'66, 196601343)  

18. Adela Vázquez García (ZVL-1886, 199307952)  

19. Jordy van Oel (WVZ, 199802003)  

20. Sigrid Hogendorp (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199900962)  

21. Fred Heemstra (DAW, 196500357)  

22. Jordi de Nijs (MSV-Zeemacht, 199801851)  

23. Nella Diepeveen (SwimGym, 199801520)  

24. Tamara van den Brink (Niemo Barracuda, 199804182)  

25. Nino van Krimpen (ZOB'66, 200004611)  

03:06.38
50m 00:38.97 38,97 100m 01:31.89 52,92 150m 02:25.28 53,39  

03:43.84
50m 00:48.79 48,79 100m 01:48.81 60,02 150m 02:54.89 66,08  

03:08.09
50m 00:40.54 40,54 100m 01:29.04 48,50 150m 02:25.67 56,63  

03:11.27
50m 00:42.32 42,32 100m 01:32.56 50,24 150m 02:25.00 52,44  

02:58.43
50m 00:37.87 37,87 100m 01:22.53 44,66 150m 02:17.98 55,45  

03:31.09
50m 00:44.46 44,46 100m 01:39.18 54,72 150m 02:42.52 63,34  

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:30.48

00:32.29

00:33.65

00:29.42

00:29.68

00:28.61

00:30.52

00:34.95

00:39.01

00:31.58

00:29.71

00:48.81

00:35.14

00:35.16

00:35.53

00:32.28

00:35.88

00:35.55

00:30.77

00:36.49

00:36.54

00:31.12

00:36.63

00:36.93

00:29.45



26. Wouter Zijlstra (DAW, 198202077)  

27. Didem Tezerten (SwimGym, 198907616)  

28. Wim de Lange (AZC, 195800533)  

29. Brandon Michael Cordrey (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 198705457)  

30. Pascal van Haren (Niemo Barracuda, 198704101)  

31. Rene Janssen (Team Noord Holland (SG), 195700169)  

32. Eymert van Rooij (PSV, 196601631)  

33. Mariska Gach (ZVL-1886, 199501760)  

34. Erik Baalbergen (ZVL-1886, 199805775)  

35. Marijke Kraak-Beckers (SWOL 1894, 196000240)  

36. Cerisa van Kesteren (ZPCH, 200105934)  

37. Nanda van Heteren (PSV, 198901728)  

38. Jacoline van den Beukel (Niemo Barracuda, 199100238)  

39. Colin Degenaars (ZPCH, 199505951) [S14] 

40. Nathasja Konijn (GZC DONK, 197100992)  

41. Maartje Hids (ZVL-1886, 199903042)  

42. Jelle Bosch (Team Noord Holland (SG), 200200887)  

43. Jose Horcas Nieto (ZVL-1886, 199307445)  

44. Valerie Bakker (ZVL-1886, 200103672)  

45. Catannia Nortan (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199904400)  

46. Berinda van Dijk (Blue Marlins, 200104186)  

47. Annette van Dok (MSV-Zeemacht, 196800742)  

48. Ellen van der Woerd (SwimGym, 198907610)  

49. Tineke van Diggelen (ZPCH, 195200048)  

50. Jessica van Velzen (SWOL 1894, 197601122)  

51. Jacomar Stout- van Zoest (ACZ, 198302924)  

52. Leendert Krist (ZPCH, 196701817)  

53. Héloïse Mignot (SwimGym, 198807048)  

54. Leon Erkelens (Blue Marlins, 197401539)  

55. Dorien Bakker-Ooms (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197801338)  

3. 100m vrije slag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Jeroen Baars (Niemo Barracuda, 199200031)  

2. Delia Badoux (WVZ, 198000042)  

3. Felix Geenen (DAW, 199501085)  

4. Britta Koehorst (WVZ, 200300246)  

5. Carol Hollemans (ACZ, 196900252)  

00:34.00

00:36.95

00:40.83

00:33.12

00:33.21

00:41.31

00:37.96

00:38.32

00:32.69

00:44.04

00:35.36

00:39.05

00:38.78

00:34.46

00:44.37

00:40.87

00:32.45

00:35.27

00:37.67

00:42.14

00:38.17

00:47.03

00:44.14

00:53.80

00:47.48

00:49.35

00:49.15

00:49.47

00:47.95

00:53.58

00:51.15
50m 00:24.44 24,44      

01:01.78
50m 00:29.26 29,26      

00:51.35
50m 00:24.87 24,87      

00:55.06
50m 00:26.35 26,35      

01:07.50
50m 00:32.04 32,04      



6. Johan Remmits (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196201159)  

7. Janneke Harmsen-Bakker (PSV, 197700938)  

8. Kristiaan Lenos (ZVL-1886, 198301331)  

9. Jelle Blankestijn (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199803737)  

10. Corrie Verhoeven (PSV, 194600026)  

11. Jenny Bergwerff (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 197200848)  

12. Thomas Vastenhout (ZPCH, 200204545)  

13. Lars de Vries (ZPCH, 199506371)  

14. Amber Hesper (Niemo Barracuda, 200202188)  

15. Jisca Majolée (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199403570)  

16. Robin Pienaar (Niemo Barracuda, 200102236)  

17. Ineke Weekers (PSV, 195300050)  

18. Ian van Mullem (ZOB'66, 199602545)  

19. Tessa van Dijk-Mosch (MSV-Zeemacht, 199102172)  

20. Roderik Meijers (ZOB'66, 198602063)  

21. Alisha Vieira (Blue Marlins, 199904554)  

22. Rene Janssen (Team Noord Holland (SG), 195700169)  

23. Martijn Bartels (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199603493)  

24. Paul Oudendijk (DAW, 198101287)  

25. Leon Slingerland (WVZ, 196801707)  

26. Daphne Kievit (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199207058)  

27. Martin Berkhout (ZVL-1886, 197101123)  

28. Nella Diepeveen (SwimGym, 199801520)  

29. Martin van Gool (WVZ, 196601661)  

01:02.69
50m 00:29.70 29,70      

01:04.84
50m 00:31.40 31,40      

00:56.58
50m 00:27.15 27,15      

00:55.14
50m 00:26.17 26,17      

01:28.99
50m 00:41.89 41,89      

01:08.77
50m 00:33.39 33,39      

00:53.32
50m 00:25.44 25,44      

00:56.74
50m 00:27.75 27,75      

01:00.23
50m 00:28.76 28,76      

01:05.79
50m 00:31.87 31,87      

01:00.49
50m 00:29.56 29,56      

01:20.63
50m 00:38.70 38,70      

00:58.71
50m 00:27.62 27,62      

01:08.48
50m 00:32.28 32,28      

00:59.69
50m 00:27.52 27,52      

01:05.73
50m 00:30.81 30,81      

01:12.81
50m 00:35.51 35,51      

01:00.07
50m 00:28.55 28,55      

01:01.74
50m 00:29.61 29,61      

01:09.25
50m 00:33.10 33,10      

01:09.95
50m 00:33.20 33,20      

01:07.37
50m 00:32.46 32,46      

01:09.40
50m 00:33.29 33,29      

01:12.37
50m 00:34.86 34,86      



30. Melle de Groot (ZPCH, 199107877)  

31. Tom Bandsma (PSV, 197701625)  

32. Paul Bosch (Team Noord Holland (SG), 197201533)  

33. Andrea Guzzon (PSV, 199207431)  

34. Danielle Thuijs (ZPCH, 200305302)  

35. Esmeralda Stokman (ZPCH, 197600940)  

36. Jaimy Voogt (ZOB'66, 200005881)  

37. Geza Kaltenecker (AZC, 194200065)  

38. Beverly Min Yen Chong (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 198102388)  

39. Christa van Dijk (GZC DONK, 198706224)  

40. Kyra Wesemann (MSV-Zeemacht, 200201440)  

41. Carmen Bootsma (AZC, 199805760)  

42. Dorien Pastoors (Blue Marlins, 199404598)  

43. Bas Onderstal (AZC, 199205967)  

44. Ritsert Boonstra (MSV-Zeemacht, 197800139)  

45. Peter Janssen (Team Noord Holland (SG), 196201307)  

46. Cynthia van Veen (ZVL-1886, 199606736)  

47. Ingmar Kooman (ZVL-1886, 197901517)  

48. Ellen van der Woerd (SwimGym, 198907610)  

49. Arthur Jansen (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 195400299)  

50. Jochem van Bochove (ACZ, 199605913)  

51. Saskia Bosch (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 196400626)  

52. Nello Spiteri (DAW, 195200295)  

53. Guus Tas (GZC DONK, 198102585)  

54. Maxim Hardziyenka (SWOL 1894, 197201723)  

01:03.15
50m 00:29.84 29,84      

01:06.90
50m 00:31.80 31,80      

01:09.11
50m 00:33.21 33,21      

01:03.56
50m 00:29.99 29,99      

01:07.86
50m 00:32.98 32,98      

01:18.24
50m 00:36.59 36,59      

01:01.01
50m 00:29.03 29,03      

01:34.25
50m 00:45.76 45,76      

01:18.09
50m 00:38.13 38,13      

01:15.33
50m 00:35.24 35,24      

01:09.54
50m 00:33.77 33,77      

01:12.73
50m 00:34.33 34,33      

01:16.83
50m 00:37.87 37,87      

01:06.60
50m 00:30.76 30,76      

01:11.52
50m 00:34.68 34,68      

01:20.65
50m 00:37.61 37,61      

01:17.51
50m 00:35.49 35,49      

01:14.15
50m 00:34.53 34,53      

01:24.72
50m 00:41.16 41,16      

01:34.94
50m 00:46.31 46,31      

01:13.83
50m 00:34.89 34,89      

01:38.16
50m 00:45.97 45,97      

01:36.22
50m 00:45.70 45,70      

01:16.99
50m 00:36.68 36,68      

01:23.47
50m 00:40.66 40,66      



55. Gemma Beccari (SwimGym, 196200444)  

56. Peter van Velzen (SWOL 1894, 197801945)  

57. Joanne van den Eijnden (SwimGym, 197701276)  

4. 50m schoolslag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Harold Matla (PSV, 196800591)  

2. Jacqueline Tuin (DAW, 196600690)  

3. Bea Swijnenberg (SWOL 1894, 194900010)  

4. Jill Nai Chung Tong (WVZ, 200404272)  

5. Joost Hoetjes (DAW, 197800425)  

6. Trudy Ketting (PSV, 197000268)  

7. Stefan Petersen (Blue Marlins, 199403067)  

8. Nicole Bennis (WVZ, 199600470)  

9. Kees Bakker (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197501055)  

10. Daniel Castillo Montoya (ZVL-1886, 199406779)  

11. Jade Geurts (WVZ, 200402278)  

12. Darren Chen (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 200001149)  

13. Simon van Ravesteijn (WVZ, 198002263)  

14. Vincent Bakker (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198600107)  

15. Erwin Buist (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 197800183)  

16. Mandy Swart (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199904916)  

17. Gerrit Orthofer (Team Noord Holland (SG), 197001813)  

18. Lucas Douwma (ZPCH, 200401337)  

19. Rob Hanou (PSV, 194300109)  

20. Lonneke Graansma (ZVL-1886, 199900936)  

21. Suzan Blankestijn (ZVL-1886, 198900350)  

22. Wim de Lange (AZC, 195800533)  

23. Richard van Kampen (ZPCH, 197401551)  

24. Marijke Kommers (Niemo Barracuda, 199305334)  

25. Wouter Zijlstra (DAW, 198202077)  

26. Rob van Vliet (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198402459)  

27. Robin van Beusekom (Niemo Barracuda, 199205841)  

28. Tygo Korving (ZOB'66, 200300773)  

29. Dustin van Horik (ACZ, 198501115)  

30. Martijn Houweling (Niemo Barracuda, 199600893)  

31. Roderic Perez (SwimGym, 198202761)  

32. Lotte van Gessel (Team Noord Holland (SG), 200300900)  

01:44.50
50m 00:48.50 48,50      

01:29.13
50m 00:42.88 42,88      

01:44.53
50m 00:48.54 48,54      

00:32.51

00:39.58

00:49.40

00:32.25

00:32.71

00:38.81

00:30.56

00:34.96

00:33.70

00:31.55

00:33.93

00:30.10

00:32.67

00:32.51

00:34.97

00:37.43

00:35.26

00:30.87

00:51.88

00:38.31

00:39.31

00:41.31

00:36.60

00:40.28

00:34.84

00:35.06

00:34.64

00:32.40

00:34.72

00:34.89

00:35.54

00:37.67



33. Jose Horcas Nieto (ZVL-1886, 199307445)  

34. Peter van Maurik (MSV-Zeemacht, 196301425)  

35. Tineke van Diggelen (ZPCH, 195200048)  

36. Lia Bijkerk (GZC DONK, 196000014)  

37. Maartje Hids (ZVL-1886, 199903042)  

38. Caroline Boxman (ZPCH, 200004660)  

39. Nino van Krimpen (ZOB'66, 200004611)  

40. Peter Coffeng (GZC DONK, 195700063)  

41. Marcel van Walt van Praag (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197501425)  

42. Lucas Muntinga (ZPCH, 200300123)  

43. Alfonso Verkerk (Blue Marlins, 197601665)  

44. Nanda van Heteren (PSV, 198901728)  

45. Ruben Stolk (ZOB'66, 199005665)  

46. Janna Brummel (SwimGym, 198807018)  

47. Loekie van Huissteden (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 194500002)  

48. Charlotte Verdel (ZPCH, 199308036)  

49. Henry Dol (ACZ, 197001517)  

50. Pierre de Groot (GZC DONK, 196401431)  

51. Ruud Leenhoven (SwimGym, 196801729)  

52. Robert van Egmond (AZC, 198202741)  

53. Harald Meijer (SwimGym, 198906883)  

54. Peter Janssen (Team Noord Holland (SG), 196201307)  

55. Peter van Velzen (SWOL 1894, 197801945)  

56. Renske Groenewoud (MSV-Zeemacht, 200303366)  

57. Stanley Schouten (SwimGym, 198403385)  

58. Maxim Hardziyenka (SWOL 1894, 197201723)  

5. 100m vlinderslag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Hugo Bregman (WVZ, 195800069)  

2. Leonie van Noort (WVZ, 199301752)  

3. Carla Geurts (PSV, 197100178)  

4. Chester Marsman (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196900671)  

5. Sebas van Lith (SwimGym, 199001841)  

5. Sander Kirillova (WVZ, 199800121)  

7. Marije Jansen (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198504088)  

00:35.69

00:39.80

00:56.51

00:49.60

00:41.13

00:38.40

00:33.85

00:44.14

00:39.10

00:34.09

00:39.30

00:43.12

00:38.00

00:44.07

01:02.63

00:46.49

00:43.02

00:44.70

00:43.99

00:41.27

00:40.79

00:46.20

00:45.29

00:44.93

00:44.50

00:47.63

01:07.54
50m 00:30.88 30,88      

01:05.96
50m 00:31.32 31,32      

01:10.68
50m 00:33.39 33,39      

01:07.19
50m 00:31.27 31,27      

00:59.54
50m 00:28.70 28,70      

00:58.10
50m 00:27.47 27,47      

01:10.87
50m 00:32.16 32,16      



8. Camilla Dal Rio (SwimGym, 199208086)  

9. Denise Boereboom (Niemo Barracuda, 199202144)  

10. Radek Chupka (SwimGym, 199605887)  

11. Liselotte Joling (PSV, 197500268)  

12. Jan-Willem van den Berg (WVZ, 196801575)  

13. Bas Braun (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199106545)  

14. László Jüllich (ZPCH, 197801893)  

15. Edwin v. Norden (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196300563)  

16. Jordi de Nijs (MSV-Zeemacht, 199801851)  

17. Dennis Dortland (Niemo Barracuda, 197800261)  

18. Peter Higgins (SwimGym, 200105627)  

19. Kristiaan Lenos (ZVL-1886, 198301331)  

20. Markus van Rest (WVZ, 197701197)  

21. Jeroen Matthijssen (AZC, 199103751)  

22. Luc Mul (DAW, 200201025)  

23. Bianca Groot (MSV-Zeemacht, 197000652)  

24. Petra Tossings-van de Hooven (GZC DONK, 196100376)  

25. Kaylee de Jong (ZPCH, 200001234)  

26. Mart de Koning (ZOB'66, 200203253)  

27. Guus Hoogduin (ZVL-1886, 200201069)  

28. Larissa Jansen (PSV, 199500660)  

29. Linda van Klei (GZC DONK, 198802088)  

30. Cerisa van Kesteren (ZPCH, 200105934)  

31. Anita Steijger (WVZ, 196500628)  

32. Alina Spijkerman (DAW, 197701220)  

01:10.50
50m 00:32.87 32,87      

01:10.72
50m 00:32.41 32,41      

01:00.80
50m 00:27.53 27,53      

01:16.20
50m 00:36.29 36,29      

01:11.88
50m 00:33.72 33,72      

01:03.45
50m 00:29.56 29,56      

01:07.64
50m 00:31.51 31,51      

01:14.46
50m 00:35.21 35,21      

01:03.46
50m 00:29.61 29,61      

01:08.64
50m 00:32.19 32,19      

00:59.59
50m 00:27.95 27,95      

01:07.66
50m 00:30.37 30,37      

01:09.68
50m 00:31.61 31,61      

01:06.95
50m 00:31.25 31,25      

01:01.24
50m 00:28.67 28,67      

01:22.53
50m 00:38.32 38,32      

01:32.24
50m 00:42.94 42,94      

01:11.49
50m 00:33.89 33,89      

01:03.28
50m 00:28.65 28,65      

01:03.39
50m 00:29.89 29,89      

01:17.41
50m 00:35.64 35,64      

01:22.22
50m 00:36.98 36,98      

01:14.27
50m 00:34.66 34,66      

01:33.68
50m 00:43.83 43,83      

01:28.18
50m 00:40.12 40,12      



33. Eymert van Rooij (PSV, 196601631)  

34. Mats van de Weerd (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 200101649)  

35. Danielle Thuijs (ZPCH, 200305302)  

36. Ids de Klerk (Niemo Barracuda, 199803237)  

37. Ramona Linting (AZC, 198301274)  

38. Margien Timmer (ZVL-1886, 199506760)  

39. Patty Verhagen (PSV, 195900146)  

40. Leontine Loeber (SwimGym, 197701010)  

41. Peter van de Bor (Team Noord Holland (SG), 198402897)  

42. Nathasja Konijn (GZC DONK, 197100992)  

43. Rutger Curfs (SWOL 1894, 199402893)  

44. Melle de Groot (ZPCH, 199107877)  

45. Alfonso Verkerk (Blue Marlins, 197601665)  

46. Cynthia van Veen (ZVL-1886, 199606736)  

47. Esmeralda Elbers (Blue Marlins, 200404888)  

48. Jochem van Bochove (ACZ, 199605913)  

6. 4x50m wisselslag  
80 - 99 jaar (80+) Heren 

80 - 99 jaar (80+)  

80 - 99 jaar (80+) Dames 

100 - 119 jaar (100+)  

1. ZPCH  

100 - 119 jaar (100+) Heren 

1. SwimGym  

DIS. ZOB'66  

01:23.07
50m 00:39.29 39,29      

01:06.78
50m 00:30.36 30,36      

01:16.27
50m 00:35.81 35,81      

01:14.14
50m 00:33.91 33,91      

01:30.11
50m 00:41.10 41,10      

01:25.18
50m 00:39.95 39,95      

01:48.19
50m 00:51.97 51,97      

01:33.71
50m 00:42.95 42,95      

01:22.21
50m 00:35.09 35,09      

01:40.04
50m 00:47.27 47,27      

01:26.05
50m 00:39.19 39,19      

01:26.79
50m 00:39.24 39,24      

01:31.51
50m 00:43.94 43,94      

01:37.34
50m 00:42.88 42,88      

01:39.94
50m 00:45.94 45,94      

01:35.01
50m 00:45.85 45,85      

01:57.47
Jasper van Heijst 1976 50m 00:29.21 29,21
Lucas Douwma 2004 100m 01:00.43 31,22
Kim Zwinkels 2003 150m 01:29.91 29,48
Alysha de Jong 2004 200m 01:57.47 27,56

01:59.26
Radek Chupka 1996 50m 00:28.23 28,23
Harald Meijer 1989 100m 01:07.32 39,09
Peter Higgins 2001 150m 01:34.15 26,83
Noah Berlin 2000 200m 01:59.26 25,11

00:00.00
Ian van Mullem 1996 50m 00:31.98 31,98
Tygo Korving 2003 200m 00:00.00 -31,98



100 - 119 jaar (100+) Dames 

1. WVZ  

2. ZPC AMERSFOORT  

3. MSV-Zeemacht  

120 - 159 jaar (120+) Dames 

120 - 159 jaar (120+) Heren 

1. DAW  

120 - 159 jaar (120+)  

1. Niemo Barracuda  

2. SwimGym  

3. ZVL-1886  

4. AZC  

160 - 199 jaar (160+) Heren 

1. Team Noord Holland (SG)  

2. ZVL-1886  

160 - 199 jaar (160+)  

1. ZPC AMERSFOORT  

01:56.60
Britta Koehorst 2003 50m 00:28.08 28,08
Jill Nai Chung Tong 2004 100m 01:00.17 32,09
Delia Badoux 1980 150m 01:29.74 29,57
Leonie van Noort 1993 200m 01:56.60 26,86

02:20.43
Lotte Eising 1995 50m 00:35.35 35,35
Sigrid Hogendorp 1999 100m 01:14.81 39,46
Daphne Kievit 1992 150m 01:50.26 35,45
Jisca Majolée 1994 200m 02:20.43 30,17

02:25.10
Tessa van Dijk-Mosch 1991 50m 00:36.57 36,57
Renske Groenewoud 2003 100m 01:20.73 44,16
Jet Kleine 1999 150m 01:54.75 34,02
Kyra Wesemann 2002 200m 02:25.10 30,35

01:53.53
Paul Oudendijk 1981 50m 00:31.76 31,76
Joost Hoetjes 1978 100m 01:03.92 32,16
Felix Geenen 1995 150m 01:29.45 25,53
Luc Mul 2002 200m 01:53.53 24,08

02:09.34
Mark Hensen 1979 50m 00:31.33 31,33
Tamara van den Brink 1998 100m 01:11.84 40,51
Dennis Dortland 1978 150m 01:41.95 30,11
Robin Pienaar 2001 200m 02:09.34 27,39

02:13.17
Sebas van Lith 1990 50m 00:28.99 28,99
Roderic Perez 1982 100m 01:05.00 36,01
Desiree Groot 1986 150m 01:44.77 39,77
Camilla Dal Rio 1992 200m 02:13.17 28,40

02:18.27
Adela Vázquez García 1993 50m 00:35.95 35,95
Suzan Blankestijn 1989 100m 01:15.76 39,81
Gijs Ruijgrok 1996 150m 01:45.68 29,92
Ingmar Kooman 1979 200m 02:18.27 32,59

02:26.02
Carmen Bootsma 1998 50m 00:39.85 39,85
Peter Bootsma 1969 100m 01:23.32 43,47
Jessica Braat 2002 150m 01:55.88 32,56
Bas Onderstal 1992 200m 02:26.02 30,14

02:09.23
Jelle Bosch 2002 50m 00:33.54 33,54
Gerrit Orthofer 1970 100m 01:08.36 34,82
Peter van de Bor 1984 150m 01:37.93 29,57
Paul Bosch 1972 200m 02:09.23 31,30

02:17.44
Erik Baalbergen 1998 50m 00:33.03 33,03
Jordy van der Drift 1993 100m 01:09.46 36,43
Martin Berkhout 1971 150m 01:45.69 36,23
Erwin Veenhoven 1971 200m 02:17.44 31,75

02:07.38
Martijn Giezen 1985 50m 00:28.58 28,58



2. ACZ  

3. Gay Swim Amsterdam  

160 - 199 jaar (160+) Dames 

200 - 239 jaar (200+) Dames 

200 - 239 jaar (200+)  

1. PSV  

2. GZC DONK  

3. ZPCH  

200 - 239 jaar (200+) Heren 

1. WVZ  

240 - 279 jaar (240+)  

240 - 279 jaar (240+) Heren 

240 - 279 jaar (240+) Dames 

1. SWOL 1894  

280 - 319 jaar (280+) Dames 

280 - 319 jaar (280+) Heren 

280 - 319 jaar (280+)  

320 - 359 jaar (320+)  

320 - 359 jaar (320+) Heren 

320 - 359 jaar (320+) Dames 

7. 100m schoolslag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Ineke Weekers (PSV, 195300050)  

2. Jill Nai Chung Tong (WVZ, 200404272)  

Erwin Buist 1978 100m 01:02.84 34,26
Marjan Remmits-de Lange 1963 150m 01:36.88 34,04
Jenny Bergwerff 1972 200m 02:07.38 30,50

02:30.92
Jeroen van Blanken 1992 50m 00:35.57 35,57
Henry Dol 1970 100m 01:18.28 42,71
Jacomar Stout- van Zoest 1983 150m 02:00.24 41,96
Carol Hollemans 1969 200m 02:30.92 30,68

02:34.10
Brandon Michael Cordrey 1987 50m 00:33.05 33,05
Saskia Bosch 1964 100m 01:29.01 55,96
Kees Bakker 1975 150m 01:59.82 30,81
Beverly Min Yen Chong 1981 200m 02:34.10 34,28

02:10.19
Janneke Harmsen-Bakker 1977 50m 00:33.69 33,69
Harold Matla 1968 100m 01:05.69 32,00
Soan Thung 1966 150m 01:37.04 31,35
Trudy Ketting 1970 200m 02:10.19 33,15

02:38.70
Linda van Klei 1988 50m 00:37.93 37,93
Peter Coffeng 1957 100m 01:24.17 46,24
Christa van Dijk 1987 150m 02:02.31 38,14
Pierre de Groot 1964 200m 02:38.70 36,39

02:39.69
Marcel Bergervoet 1972 50m 00:41.53 41,53
Esmeralda Stokman 1976 100m 01:24.05 42,52
Laurens de Nijn 1991 150m 01:53.30 29,25
Tineke van Diggelen 1952 200m 02:39.69 46,39

02:03.59
Ivo Roozeboom 1977 50m 00:30.25 30,25
Jan-Willem van den Berg 1968 100m 01:04.19 33,94
Markus van Rest 1977 150m 01:34.59 30,40
Arthur van Strien 1963 200m 02:03.59 29,00

02:59.64
Jessica van Velzen 1976 50m 00:51.58 51,58
Bea Swijnenberg 1949 100m 01:42.49 50,91
Marijke Kraak-Beckers 1960 150m 02:23.73 41,24
Christine Nieuwenhuis 1951 200m 02:59.64 35,91

01:40.15
50m 00:48.49 48,49      

01:10.93



3. Jacqueline Tuin (DAW, 196600690)  

4. Stefan Petersen (Blue Marlins, 199403067)  

5. Trudy Ketting (PSV, 197000268)  

6. Harold Matla (PSV, 196800591)  

7. Jade Geurts (WVZ, 200402278)  

8. Kristiaan Lenos (ZVL-1886, 198301331)  

9. Simon van Ravesteijn (WVZ, 198002263)  

10. Darren Chen (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 200001149)  

11. Daniel Castillo Montoya (ZVL-1886, 199406779)  

12. Vincent Bakker (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198600107)  

13. Bianca Groot (MSV-Zeemacht, 197000652)  

14. Kees Bakker (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197501055)  

15. Lucas Douwma (ZPCH, 200401337)  

16. Gerrit Orthofer (Team Noord Holland (SG), 197001813)  

17. Alysha de Jong (ZPCH, 200400086)  

18. Roderik Meijers (ZOB'66, 198602063)  

19. Mandy Swart (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199904916)  

20. Richard van Kampen (ZPCH, 197401551)  

21. Martijn Giezen (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198500813)  

22. Lonneke Graansma (ZVL-1886, 199900936)  

23. Jelle Blankestijn (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199803737)  

24. Wim de Lange (AZC, 195800533)  

25. Marijke Kommers (Niemo Barracuda, 199305334)  

26. Martijn Houweling (Niemo Barracuda, 199600893)  

50m 00:32.97 32,97      

01:28.82
50m 00:42.05 42,05      

01:06.83
50m 00:30.98 30,98      

01:25.26
50m 00:40.62 40,62      

01:14.71
50m 00:36.29 36,29      

01:12.84
50m 00:33.99 33,99      

01:11.98
50m 00:33.46 33,46      

01:12.98
50m 00:34.28 34,28      

01:07.49
50m 00:31.43 31,43      

01:11.17
50m 00:33.46 33,46      

01:13.38
50m 00:34.73 34,73      

01:31.69
50m 00:44.08 44,08      

01:17.30
50m 00:36.13 36,13      

01:09.15
50m 00:32.62 32,62      

01:19.71
50m 00:37.67 37,67      

01:18.31
50m 00:37.11 37,11      

01:14.57
50m 00:33.98 33,98      

01:24.21
50m 00:39.46 39,46      

01:20.74
50m 00:38.16 38,16      

01:15.25
50m 00:35.22 35,22      

01:24.96
50m 00:39.91 39,91      

01:14.05
50m 00:34.81 34,81      

01:32.92
50m 00:43.38 43,38      

01:27.36
50m 00:41.35 41,35      

01:16.12
50m 00:35.80 35,80      



27. Jordi de Nijs (MSV-Zeemacht, 199801851)  

28. Dustin van Horik (ACZ, 198501115)  

29. Rob Hanou (PSV, 194300109)  

30. Maartje Hids (ZVL-1886, 199903042)  

31. Robin van Beusekom (Niemo Barracuda, 199205841)  

32. Lotte van Gessel (Team Noord Holland (SG), 200300900)  

33. Arthur van Strien (WVZ, 196301401)  

34. Jose Horcas Nieto (ZVL-1886, 199307445)  

35. Paul Bosch (Team Noord Holland (SG), 197201533)  

36. Lia Bijkerk (GZC DONK, 196000014)  

36. Tessa van Dijk-Mosch (MSV-Zeemacht, 199102172)  

38. Janna Brummel (SwimGym, 198807018)  

39. Inge van Gasteren (AZC, 197201014)  

40. Colin Degenaars (ZPCH, 199505951) [SB14] 

41. Loekie van Huissteden (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 194500002)  

42. Cherry Bas-Ott (DAW, 197100464)  

43. Harald Meijer (SwimGym, 198906883)  

44. Dorien Pastoors (Blue Marlins, 199404598)  

45. Joanne van den Eijnden (SwimGym, 197701276)  

46. Henry Dol (ACZ, 197001517)  

47. Pierre de Groot (GZC DONK, 196401431)  

48. Charlotte Verdel (ZPCH, 199308036)  

49. Guus Tas (GZC DONK, 198102585)  

50. Leendert Krist (ZPCH, 196701817)  

51. Peter van Velzen (SWOL 1894, 197801945)  

01:16.30
50m 00:35.19 35,19      

01:17.89
50m 00:36.46 36,46      

02:01.08
50m 00:56.53 56,53      

01:28.59
50m 00:43.00 43,00      

01:17.16
50m 00:36.16 36,16      

01:23.14
50m 00:39.06 39,06      

01:28.11
50m 00:42.14 42,14      

01:19.33
50m 00:37.23 37,23      

01:27.31
50m 00:40.95 40,95      

01:51.50
50m 00:52.52 52,52      

01:32.78
50m 00:43.52 43,52      

01:36.83
50m 00:45.96 45,96      

01:44.60
50m 00:48.38 48,38      

01:24.65
50m 00:39.99 39,99      

02:20.54
50m 01:06.88 66,88      

01:47.89
50m 00:51.13 51,13      

01:27.09
50m 00:41.44 41,44      

01:40.30
50m 00:47.74 47,74      

01:47.84
50m 00:48.88 48,88      

01:37.37
50m 00:45.88 45,88      

01:41.51
50m 00:49.00 49,00      

01:44.16
50m 00:48.42 48,42      

01:35.59
50m 00:45.13 45,13      

01:42.54
50m 00:47.09 47,09      

01:41.75



52. Gemma Beccari (SwimGym, 196200444)  

53. Maxim Hardziyenka (SWOL 1894, 197201723)  

54. Nello Spiteri (DAW, 195200295)  

DIS. Dirk-Jan Hoekstra (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197801963)  

8. 50m vlinderslag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Delia Badoux (WVZ, 198000042)  

2. Jeroen Baars (Niemo Barracuda, 199200031)  

3. Marije Jansen (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198504088)  

4. Sander Kirillova (WVZ, 199800121)  

5. Denise Boereboom (Niemo Barracuda, 199202144)  

6. Erwin Buist (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 197800183)  

7. Nicole Bennis (WVZ, 199600470)  

8. Soan Thung (PSV, 196601633)  

9. Alisha Vieira (Blue Marlins, 199904554)  

10. Lars de Vries (ZPCH, 199506371)  

11. Thomas Vastenhout (ZPCH, 200204545)  

12. Mark Eligh (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 195700497)  

13. Christine Nieuwenhuis (SWOL 1894, 195100022)  

14. Peter Higgins (SwimGym, 200105627)  

15. Alex Damen (DAW, 197501371)  

16. Joost Hoetjes (DAW, 197800425)  

17. Markus van Rest (WVZ, 197701197)  

18. Noah Berlin (SwimGym, 200005875)  

19. Lauren van IJll (WVZ, 200001064)  

20. Ian van Mullem (ZOB'66, 199602545)  

21. Jisca Majolée (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199403570)  

22. Gijs Ruijgrok (ZVL-1886, 199600863)  

23. Laurens de Nijn (ZPCH, 199107861)  

24. Jet Kleine (MSV-Zeemacht, 199903384)  

25. Petra Tossings-van de Hooven (GZC DONK, 196100376)  

26. Eymert van Rooij (PSV, 196601631)  

27. Marijke Kraak-Beckers (SWOL 1894, 196000240)  

28. Adela Vázquez García (ZVL-1886, 199307952)  

29. Fred Heemstra (DAW, 196500357)  

30. Patty Verhagen (PSV, 195900146)  

31. Ruben Stolk (ZOB'66, 199005665)  

50m 00:49.74 49,74      

02:11.68
50m 01:01.37 61,37      

01:51.95
50m 00:53.18 53,18      

02:11.87
50m 01:02.43 62,43      

00:00.00

00:30.38

00:25.07

00:30.72

00:26.22

00:30.46

00:28.51

00:30.95

00:31.38

00:31.63

00:28.07

00:26.39

00:33.95

00:41.28

00:26.49

00:29.88

00:29.98

00:30.47

00:27.45

00:30.79

00:29.33

00:33.97

00:29.67

00:29.48

00:33.90

00:40.68

00:34.42

00:41.09

00:35.12

00:34.89

00:43.49

00:30.57



32. Ids de Klerk (Niemo Barracuda, 199803237)  

32. Nella Diepeveen (SwimGym, 199801520)  

34. Jessica Braat (AZC, 200205684)  

35. Henk Kuipers (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196201207)  

36. Martin Stout (ACZ, 197902095)  

37. Jordy van der Drift (ZVL-1886, 199307345)  

38. Mats van de Weerd (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 200101649)  

39. Caroline Boxman (ZPCH, 200004660)  

40. Lucas Muntinga (ZPCH, 200300123)  

41. Roderic Perez (SwimGym, 198202761)  

42. Esmeralda Stokman (ZPCH, 197600940)  

43. Ingmar Kooman (ZVL-1886, 197901517)  

44. Jelle Bosch (Team Noord Holland (SG), 200200887)  

45. Jaimy Voogt (ZOB'66, 200005881)  

46. Alfonso Verkerk (Blue Marlins, 197601665)  

47. Valerie Bakker (ZVL-1886, 200103672)  

47. Erwin Veenhoven (ZVL-1886, 197101793)  

49. Arthur Jansen (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 195400299)  

50. Renske Groenewoud (MSV-Zeemacht, 200303366)  

51. Robert van Egmond (AZC, 198202741)  

52. Annette van Dok (MSV-Zeemacht, 196800742)  

53. Tom Bandsma (PSV, 197701625)  

54. Héloïse Mignot (SwimGym, 198807048)  

55. Guus Tas (GZC DONK, 198102585)  

56. Leon Erkelens (Blue Marlins, 197401539)  

57. Dorien Bakker-Ooms (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197801338)  

9. 100m rugslag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Leonie van Noort (WVZ, 199301752)  

2. Carla Geurts (PSV, 197100178)  

3. Johan Remmits (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196201159)  

4. Ruud Holswilder (ZPCH, 197800435)  

5. Edwin v. Norden (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196300563)  

6. Janneke Harmsen-Bakker (PSV, 197700938)  

7. Ivo Roozeboom (WVZ, 197700801)  

00:30.97

00:34.97

00:32.96

00:36.27

00:33.02

00:31.03

00:29.86

00:33.57

00:30.12

00:33.95

00:40.54

00:35.17

00:31.44

00:31.45

00:35.94

00:36.53

00:37.40

00:45.77

00:40.32

00:40.90

00:53.11

00:44.13

00:49.55

00:43.45

00:45.44

00:52.96

01:06.77
50m 00:32.69 32,69      

01:12.50
50m 00:35.59 35,59      

01:10.38
50m 00:34.73 34,73      

01:04.67
50m 00:31.80 31,80      

01:11.94
50m 00:35.67 35,67      

01:13.24
50m 00:35.51 35,51      

01:05.43
50m 00:32.42 32,42      



8. Jan-Willem van den Berg (WVZ, 196801575)  

9. Mark Hensen (Niemo Barracuda, 197900497)  

10. Radek Chupka (SwimGym, 199605887)  

11. Jenny Bergwerff (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 197200848)  

11. Jasper van Heijst (ZPCH, 197601699)  

13. Nol van Thull (ZOB'66, 198001513)  

14. Sebas van Lith (SwimGym, 199001841)  

15. Paul Oudendijk (DAW, 198101287)  

16. Alina Spijkerman (DAW, 197701220)  

17. Jet Kleine (MSV-Zeemacht, 199903384)  

18. Feikje Wittermans (GZC DONK, 196400408)  

19. Jordy van Oel (WVZ, 199802003)  

20. Larissa Jansen (PSV, 199500660)  

21. Jasper Breugem (WVZ, 200000303)  

22. Jeroen Matthijssen (AZC, 199103751)  

23. Pascal Tourton (ZOB'66, 196601343)  

24. Ron Korzelius (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196500513)  

25. Sigrid Hogendorp (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199900962)  

26. Liselotte Joling (PSV, 197500268)  

27. Marijke Kommers (Niemo Barracuda, 199305334)  

28. Guus Hoogduin (ZVL-1886, 200201069)  

29. Brandon Michael Cordrey (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 198705457)  

30. Leontine Loeber (SwimGym, 197701010)  

31. Peter van de Bor (Team Noord Holland (SG), 198402897)  

32. Mariska Gach (ZVL-1886, 199501760)  

01:10.18
50m 00:34.09 34,09      

01:06.57
50m 00:32.47 32,47      

01:01.02
50m 00:29.85 29,85      

01:17.45
50m 00:38.34 38,34      

01:07.00
50m 00:32.26 32,26      

01:04.97
50m 00:31.16 31,16      

01:02.22
50m 00:31.64 31,64      

01:08.21
50m 00:33.79 33,79      

01:20.65
50m 00:39.40 39,40      

01:16.69
50m 00:38.00 38,00      

01:26.15
50m 00:41.43 41,43      

01:06.26
50m 00:32.43 32,43      

01:17.39
50m 00:38.11 38,11      

01:01.92
50m 00:30.50 30,50      

01:06.85
50m 00:33.02 33,02      

01:18.20
50m 00:39.99 39,99      

01:18.92
50m 00:38.61 38,61      

01:19.57
50m 00:38.52 38,52      

01:25.08
50m 00:41.61 41,61      

01:21.93
50m 00:40.15 40,15      

01:05.05
50m 00:31.77 31,77      

01:11.16
50m 00:34.58 34,58      

01:26.62
50m 00:42.44 42,44      

01:14.12
50m 00:35.77 35,77      

01:22.19



33. Erik Baalbergen (ZVL-1886, 199805775)  

34. Tamara van den Brink (Niemo Barracuda, 199804182)  

35. Didem Tezerten (SwimGym, 198907616)  

36. Anita Steijger (WVZ, 196500628)  

37. Wouter Zijlstra (DAW, 198202077)  

38. Cerisa van Kesteren (ZPCH, 200105934)  

39. Nathasja Konijn (GZC DONK, 197100992)  

40. Beverly Min Yen Chong (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 198102388)  

41. Jeroen van Blanken (ACZ, 199206451)  

42. Cynthia van Veen (ZVL-1886, 199606736)  

43. Nanda van Heteren (PSV, 198901728)  

44. Ritsert Boonstra (MSV-Zeemacht, 197800139)  

45. Berinda van Dijk (Blue Marlins, 200104186)  

46. Martin Berkhout (ZVL-1886, 197101123)  

47. Ramona Linting (AZC, 198301274)  

48. Marcel Bergervoet (ZPCH, 197201489)  

49. Jacomar Stout- van Zoest (ACZ, 198302924)  

50. Jessica van Velzen (SWOL 1894, 197601122)  

51. Esmeralda Elbers (Blue Marlins, 200404888)  

10. 50m vrije slag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Jeroen Baars (Niemo Barracuda, 199200031)  

2. Felix Geenen (DAW, 199501085)  

3. Britta Koehorst (WVZ, 200300246)  

4. Chester Marsman (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196900671)  

5. Carol Hollemans (ACZ, 196900252)  

6. Corrie Verhoeven (PSV, 194600026)  

50m 00:40.30 40,30      

01:11.02
50m 00:35.27 35,27      

01:22.91
50m 00:40.08 40,08      

01:22.79
50m 00:40.07 40,07      

01:32.18
50m 00:45.44 45,44      

01:15.63
50m 00:36.49 36,49      

01:16.92
50m 00:37.39 37,39      

01:34.21
50m 00:46.63 46,63      

01:30.79
50m 00:44.89 44,89      

01:15.39
50m 00:36.54 36,54      

01:28.70
50m 00:42.07 42,07      

01:28.69
50m 00:42.72 42,72      

01:24.31
50m 00:40.98 40,98      

01:21.34
50m 00:39.76 39,76      

01:27.49
50m 00:42.18 42,18      

01:36.81
50m 00:47.18 47,18      

01:29.39
50m 00:43.02 43,02      

01:45.07
50m 00:50.93 50,93      

01:49.82
50m 00:53.58 53,58      

01:40.33
50m 00:48.21 48,21      

00:23.18

00:23.07

00:24.99

00:27.32

00:30.78

00:38.99



7. Christine Nieuwenhuis (SWOL 1894, 195100022)  

8. Sander Kirillova (WVZ, 199800121)  

9. Bas Braun (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199106545)  

10. Amber Hesper (Niemo Barracuda, 200202188)  

11. Jelle Blankestijn (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199803737)  

12. Alex Damen (DAW, 197501371)  

13. Pascal van Haren (Niemo Barracuda, 198704101)  

14. Thomas Vastenhout (ZPCH, 200204545)  

15. Alisha Vieira (Blue Marlins, 199904554)  

16. Lars de Vries (ZPCH, 199506371)  

17. Ineke Weekers (PSV, 195300050)  

18. Jordi de Nijs (MSV-Zeemacht, 199801851)  

19. Bea Swijnenberg (SWOL 1894, 194900010)  

20. Tessa van Dijk-Mosch (MSV-Zeemacht, 199102172)  

21. Laurens de Nijn (ZPCH, 199107861)  

22. Martijn Bartels (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199603493)  

23. Adela Vázquez García (ZVL-1886, 199307952)  

24. Henk Kuipers (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196201207)  

25. Mart de Koning (ZOB'66, 200203253)  

26. Lotte van Gessel (Team Noord Holland (SG), 200300900)  

27. Leon Slingerland (WVZ, 196801707)  

28. Daniel Castillo Montoya (ZVL-1886, 199406779)  

29. Lotte Eising (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199502098)  

30. Ruben Stolk (ZOB'66, 199005665)  

31. Nol van Thull (ZOB'66, 198001513)  

32. Lonneke Graansma (ZVL-1886, 199900936)  

33. Margien Timmer (ZVL-1886, 199506760)  

34. Suzan Blankestijn (ZVL-1886, 198900350)  

35. Geza Kaltenecker (AZC, 194200065)  

36. Christa van Dijk (GZC DONK, 198706224)  

37. Martin van Gool (WVZ, 196601661)  

38. Colin Degenaars (ZPCH, 199505951) [S14] 

39. Martin Stout (ACZ, 197902095)  

40. Lucas Muntinga (ZPCH, 200300123)  

41. Andrea Guzzon (PSV, 199207431)  

42. Alfonso Verkerk (Blue Marlins, 197601665)  

43. Carmen Bootsma (AZC, 199805760)  

44. Arthur Jansen (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 195400299)  

45. Valerie Bakker (ZVL-1886, 200103672)  

00:35.20

00:24.53

00:25.36

00:27.39

00:25.46

00:27.46

00:25.89

00:24.34

00:29.20

00:25.95

00:37.30

00:26.03

00:41.74

00:30.25

00:26.94

00:26.64

00:30.76

00:31.60

00:25.78

00:29.38

00:31.24

00:27.89

00:31.20

00:28.02

00:29.24

00:31.66

00:31.79

00:33.41

00:40.99

00:33.48

00:32.77

00:28.70

00:30.87

00:27.27

00:29.51

00:31.49

00:33.36

00:37.78

00:32.70



46. Bas Onderstal (AZC, 199205967)  

47. Peter van Maurik (MSV-Zeemacht, 196301425)  

48. Peter Janssen (Team Noord Holland (SG), 196201307)  

49. Pierre de Groot (GZC DONK, 196401431)  

50. Ruud Leenhoven (SwimGym, 196801729)  

51. Saskia Bosch (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 196400626)  

52. Ellen van der Woerd (SwimGym, 198907610)  

53. Harald Meijer (SwimGym, 198906883)  

54. Guus Tas (GZC DONK, 198102585)  

55. Nello Spiteri (DAW, 195200295)  

56. Héloïse Mignot (SwimGym, 198807048)  

57. Dirk-Jan Hoekstra (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197801963)  

58. Stanley Schouten (SwimGym, 198403385)  

59. Peter van Velzen (SWOL 1894, 197801945)  

11. 100m wisselslag -  
vanaf 20 jaar  

1. Nicole Bennis (WVZ, 199600470)  

2. Jill Nai Chung Tong (WVZ, 200404272)  

3. Marjan Remmits-de Lange (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 196300518)  

4. Kristiaan Lenos (ZVL-1886, 198301331)  

5. Janneke Harmsen-Bakker (PSV, 197700938)  

6. Mark Hensen (Niemo Barracuda, 197900497)  

7. Marije Jansen (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198504088)  

8. Joost Hoetjes (DAW, 197800425)  

9. Radek Chupka (SwimGym, 199605887)  

10. László Jüllich (ZPCH, 197801893)  

11. Rob van Vliet (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 198402459)  

12. Stefan Petersen (Blue Marlins, 199403067)  

13. Harold Matla (PSV, 196800591)  

14. Pascal Tourton (ZOB'66, 196601343)  

15. Mark Eligh (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 195700497)  

00:30.78

00:35.76

00:36.43

00:36.76

00:36.63

00:43.08

00:37.96

00:32.87

00:34.99

00:43.75

00:41.84

00:39.57

00:38.90

00:41.10

01:09.41
50m 00:32.52 32,52      

01:03.59
50m 00:29.89 29,89      

01:18.79
50m 00:36.73 36,73      

01:04.95
50m 00:29.78 29,78      

01:15.18
50m 00:34.54 34,54      

01:06.58
50m 00:30.64 30,64      

01:14.02
50m 00:32.71 32,71      

01:08.33
50m 00:32.18 32,18      

01:03.18
50m 00:28.94 28,94      

01:09.58
50m 00:32.79 32,79      

01:08.62
50m 00:32.02 32,02      

01:04.60
50m 00:31.89 31,89      

01:13.74
50m 00:36.91 36,91      

01:14.79
50m 00:35.79 35,79      

01:20.57



16. Kim Zwinkels (ZPCH, 200300422)  

17. Linda van Klei (GZC DONK, 198802088)  

18. Robin Pienaar (Niemo Barracuda, 200102236)  

19. Lauren van IJll (WVZ, 200001064)  

20. Kaylee de Jong (ZPCH, 200001234)  

21. Daphne Kievit (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199207058)  

22. Luc Mul (DAW, 200201025)  

23. Peter Higgins (SwimGym, 200105627)  

24. Dustin van Horik (ACZ, 198501115)  

25. Alina Spijkerman (DAW, 197701220)  

26. Tygo Korving (ZOB'66, 200300773)  

27. Rene Janssen (Team Noord Holland (SG), 195700169)  

28. Feikje Wittermans (GZC DONK, 196400408)  

29. Eymert van Rooij (PSV, 196601631)  

30. Geza Kaltenecker (AZC, 194200065)  

31. Guus Hoogduin (ZVL-1886, 200201069)  

32. Kyra Wesemann (MSV-Zeemacht, 200201440)  

33. Brandon Michael Cordrey (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 198705457)  

34. Mariska Gach (ZVL-1886, 199501760)  

35. Jose Horcas Nieto (ZVL-1886, 199307445)  

36. Maartje Hids (ZVL-1886, 199903042)  

37. Desiree Groot (SwimGym, 198601310)  

38. Rob Hanou (PSV, 194300109)  

39. Linda Hoogendam (WVZ, 198300892)  

50m 00:37.19 37,19      

01:09.62
50m 00:31.63 31,63      

01:17.37
50m 00:36.90 36,90      

01:10.48
50m 00:31.81 31,81      

01:11.94
50m 00:32.49 32,49      

01:12.05
50m 00:34.58 34,58      

01:19.51
50m 00:36.50 36,50      

01:03.22
50m 00:28.76 28,76      

01:03.31
50m 00:29.16 29,16      

01:10.86
50m 00:32.82 32,82      

01:25.61
50m 00:39.97 39,97      

01:05.68
50m 00:29.66 29,66      

01:27.60
50m 00:41.44 41,44      

01:32.62
50m 00:42.11 42,11      

01:21.72
50m 00:37.81 37,81      

01:54.12
50m 00:57.70 57,70      

01:07.17
50m 00:31.06 31,06      

01:17.28
50m 00:37.21 37,21      

01:15.48
50m 00:34.01 34,01      

01:25.11
50m 00:39.98 39,98      

01:13.95
50m 00:35.47 35,47      

01:26.10
50m 00:42.98 42,98      

01:27.61
50m 00:40.95 40,95      

01:57.28
50m 01:00.06 60,06      

01:30.10
50m 00:42.14 42,14      



40. Erwin Veenhoven (ZVL-1886, 197101793)  

41. Jelle Bosch (Team Noord Holland (SG), 200200887)  

42. Marcel van Walt van Praag (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197501425)  

43. Rutger Curfs (SWOL 1894, 199402893)  

44. Roderic Perez (SwimGym, 198202761)  

45. Dorien Pastoors (Blue Marlins, 199404598)  

46. Peter Bootsma (AZC, 196901869)  

47. Jacoline van den Beukel (Niemo Barracuda, 199100238)  

48. Catannia Nortan (ZPC AMERSFOORT, 199904400)  

49. Annette van Dok (MSV-Zeemacht, 196800742)  

50. Peter Coffeng (GZC DONK, 195700063)  

51. Renske Groenewoud (MSV-Zeemacht, 200303366)  

52. Robert van Egmond (AZC, 198202741)  

53. Jochem van Bochove (ACZ, 199605913)  

54. Henry Dol (ACZ, 197001517)  

55. Leendert Krist (ZPCH, 196701817)  

56. Dorien Bakker-Ooms (Gay Swim Amsterdam, 197801338)  

57. Charlotte Verdel (ZPCH, 199308036)  

58. Jessica van Velzen (SWOL 1894, 197601122)  

12. 4x50m vrije slag  
80 - 99 jaar (80+) Heren 

80 - 99 jaar (80+)  

80 - 84 jaar (Masters 80+) Dames 

1. Blue Marlins  

100 - 119 jaar (100+)  

1. ZPCH  

01:22.09
50m 00:37.83 37,83      

01:11.34
50m 00:33.45 33,45      

01:23.54
50m 00:40.11 40,11      

01:17.84
50m 00:35.27 35,27      

01:23.50
50m 00:40.47 40,47      

01:31.70
50m 00:45.66 45,66      

01:29.82
50m 00:44.10 44,10      

01:31.93
50m 00:41.35 41,35      

01:31.82
50m 00:41.10 41,10      

01:46.13
50m 00:49.42 49,42      

01:41.96
50m 00:49.10 49,10      

01:28.55
50m 00:41.70 41,70      

01:29.09
50m 00:43.29 43,29      

01:24.31
50m 00:39.47 39,47      

01:34.58
50m 00:46.60 46,60      

01:40.69
50m 00:49.80 49,80      

01:50.41
50m 00:52.06 52,06      

01:47.40
50m 00:53.92 53,92      

01:53.53
50m 00:56.03 56,03      

02:16.56
Dorien Pastoors 1994 50m 00:36.36 36,36
Esmeralda Elbers 2004 100m 01:14.24 37,88
Berinda van Dijk 2001 150m 01:47.14 32,90
Alisha Vieira 1999 200m 02:16.56 29,42

01:56.97
Danielle Thuijs 2003 50m 00:32.35 32,35
Melle de Groot 1991 100m 01:00.14 27,79



100 - 119 jaar (100+) Heren 

100 - 119 jaar (100+) Dames 

120 - 159 jaar (120+) Dames 

120 - 159 jaar (120+) Heren 

1. ZOB'66  

2. WVZ  

3. ZPC AMERSFOORT  

120 - 159 jaar (120+)  

1. Niemo Barracuda  

2. AZC  

3. ZVL-1886  

4. PSV  

5. ZVL-1886  

6. SwimGym  

160 - 199 jaar (160+) Heren 

1. ZPCH  

Laurens de Nijn 1991 150m 01:26.74 26,60
Caroline Boxman 2000 200m 01:56.97 30,23

01:42.20
Roderik Meijers 1986 50m 00:26.24 26,24
Mart de Koning 2002 100m 00:52.16 25,92
Nino van Krimpen 2000 150m 01:17.02 24,86
Nol van Thull 1980 200m 01:42.20 25,18

01:44.72
Jordy van Oel 1998 50m 00:26.82 26,82
Jasper Breugem 2000 100m 00:52.48 25,66
Hugo Bregman 1958 150m 01:20.68 28,20
Sander Kirillova 1998 200m 01:44.72 24,04

01:44.84
Martijn Bartels 1996 50m 00:27.06 27,06
Mats van de Weerd 2001 100m 00:53.52 26,46
Vincent Bakker 1986 150m 01:20.16 26,64
Bas Braun 1991 200m 01:44.84 24,68

01:43.85
Denise Boereboom 1992 50m 00:28.16 28,16
Amber Hesper 2002 100m 00:55.42 27,26
Pascal van Haren 1987 150m 01:20.80 25,38
Jeroen Baars 1992 200m 01:43.85 23,05

02:01.31
Ramona Linting 1983 50m 00:35.21 35,21
Bas Onderstal 1992 100m 01:05.50 30,29
Jessica Braat 2002 150m 01:35.92 30,42
Jeroen Matthijssen 1991 200m 02:01.31 25,39

02:03.02
Jordy van der Drift 1993 50m 00:28.82 28,82
Margien Timmer 1995 100m 01:00.26 31,44
Valerie Bakker 2001 150m 01:33.18 32,92
Martin Berkhout 1971 200m 02:03.02 29,84

02:03.20
Larissa Jansen 1995 50m 00:29.93 29,93
Nanda van Heteren 1989 100m 01:04.32 34,39
Tom Bandsma 1977 150m 01:34.36 30,04
Andrea Guzzon 1992 200m 02:03.20 28,84

02:03.51
Lonneke Graansma 1999 50m 00:31.19 31,19
Suzan Blankestijn 1989 100m 01:04.27 33,08
Ingmar Kooman 1979 150m 01:36.31 32,04
Gijs Ruijgrok 1996 200m 02:03.51 27,20

02:05.99
Stanley Schouten 1984 50m 00:38.97 38,97
Camilla Dal Rio 1992 100m 01:07.14 28,17
Desiree Groot 1986 150m 01:41.95 34,81
Sebas van Lith 1990 200m 02:05.99 24,04

01:43.04
Richard van Kampen 1974 50m 00:28.69 28,69
Ruud Holswilder 1978 100m 00:54.45 25,76
Jasper van Heijst 1976 150m 01:19.27 24,82
Thomas Vastenhout 2002 200m 01:43.04 23,77



160 - 199 jaar (160+)  

1. ACZ  

160 - 199 jaar (160+) Dames 

1. SwimGym  

200 - 239 jaar (200+) Dames 

200 - 239 jaar (200+)  

1. DAW  

2. WVZ  

3. MSV-Zeemacht  

4. SWOL 1894  

200 - 239 jaar (200+) Heren 

1. ZPC AMERSFOORT  

2. Team Noord Holland (SG)  

240 - 279 jaar (240+)  

240 - 279 jaar (240+) Heren 

240 - 279 jaar (240+) Dames 

1. PSV  

DIS. GZC DONK  

280 - 319 jaar (280+) Dames 

02:11.35
Jochem van Bochove 1996 50m 00:32.96 32,96
Martin Stout 1979 100m 01:03.36 30,40
Jacomar Stout- van Zoest 1983 150m 01:41.05 37,69
Carol Hollemans 1969 200m 02:11.35 30,30

02:24.90
Nella Diepeveen 1998 50m 00:31.61 31,61
Leontine Loeber 1977 100m 01:05.55 33,94
Didem Tezerten 1989 150m 01:39.93 34,38
Gemma Beccari 1962 200m 02:24.90 44,97

02:03.08
Alina Spijkerman 1977 50m 00:32.62 32,62
Jacqueline Tuin 1966 100m 01:05.81 33,19
Fred Heemstra 1965 150m 01:36.10 30,29
Alex Damen 1975 200m 02:03.08 26,98

02:14.58
Linda Hoogendam 1983 50m 00:34.29 34,29
Martin van Gool 1966 100m 01:07.26 32,97
Anita Steijger 1965 150m 01:43.41 36,15
Leon Slingerland 1968 200m 02:14.58 31,17

02:20.78
Peter van Maurik 1963 50m 00:33.41 33,41
Annette van Dok 1968 100m 01:16.60 43,19
Ritsert Boonstra 1978 150m 01:48.10 31,50
Bianca Groot 1970 200m 02:20.78 32,68

02:24.23
Marijke Kraak-Beckers 1960 50m 00:35.91 35,91
Bea Swijnenberg 1949 100m 01:18.24 42,33
Maxim Hardziyenka 1972 150m 01:54.64 36,40
Rutger Curfs 1994 200m 02:24.23 29,59

01:47.30
Chester Marsman 1969 50m 00:27.04 27,04
Johan Remmits 1962 100m 00:55.30 28,26
Edwin v. Norden 1963 150m 01:23.02 27,72
Darren Chen 2000 200m 01:47.30 24,28

02:12.66
Gerrit Orthofer 1970 50m 00:33.28 33,28
Peter Janssen 1962 100m 01:09.24 35,96
Rene Janssen 1957 150m 01:41.52 32,28
Paul Bosch 1972 200m 02:12.66 31,14

02:18.23
Carla Geurts 1971 50m 00:29.74 29,74
Corrie Verhoeven 1946 100m 01:07.99 38,25
Patty Verhagen 1959 150m 01:45.87 37,88
Liselotte Joling 1975 200m 02:18.23 32,36

00:00.00
Lia Bijkerk 1960 200m 00:00.00 0,00



280 - 319 jaar (280+) Heren 

280 - 319 jaar (280+)  

320 - 359 jaar (320+)  

320 - 359 jaar (320+) Heren 

320 - 359 jaar (320+) Dames 


